3RB-XD SeriesSeries
Note:All speciffications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage and rated output current unless otherwise speciffied.
MODELMODEL SELECTIONSELECTION
3R3RBB①0505②0505③XX④ DD⑤
①Product Series ②Input Voltage
③Output Voltage ④Fixed Input Range
⑤DIP8 Package style

APPLICATIONSAPPLICATIONS
SELECTIONSELECTION GUIDEGUIDE
Order code
Input
Voltage
(V)
Output
Voltage
(V)
Input Current
No Load
(MA)
Input Current
100% Load
(MA)
Output Current
Full load
(MA)
Efficiency
(%)
Capacitor
Load
(uF)
3RB0503XD 05 3.3 30 361 400 73 220
3RB0505XD 05 05 30 400 300 75 220
3RB0507XD 05 7.2 30 400 208 75 220
3RB0509XD 05 09 30 400 167 75 220
3RB0512XD 05 12 30 384 125 78 220
3RB0515XD 05 15 30 384 100 78 220
3RB0518XD 05 18 30 384 83 78 220
3RB0524XD 05 24 30 379 62.5 79 220
3RB1203XD 12 3.3 15 148 400 74 220
3RB1205XD 12 05 15 168 300 74 220
3RB1207XD 12 7.2 15 166 208 75 220
3RB1209XD 12 09 15 166 167 75 220